Warwick and fun day hosted by Links Archers
Saturday 13th May 2017 Lathallan School, Johnshaven

Despite a misty start there was great fun to be had at our first out door day of the season. The
Warwick round was sot in the morning followed by a splendid BBQ lunch provided by School chef
James and a demonstration of Flemish twist longbow string making by Stephen Hall. After lunch it
was open range on the Warwick field including taster session at 10yd for families and a jelly bow clout
on a separate range. The new rules for dual ranges worked very well for this. The jelly bow clout was
shot at one of 2 distances 80yd and 50yd to accommodate those who could not reach the longer
distance. The jelly bows were restricted to 20lb maximum. Thanks to all those who helped set up and
clear away the range.

Results
Warwick Clout

Name Club M/F Bow type score score
New Warwick (100yd-80yd)
Malcolm Alexander Links M R 344
Paul Ross AUAC M R 307
Kevin Blundell Perth M R 303 148
Richard Smith Links M R 245
James Laing Links M LB 34
Long Warwick (80yd-60yd)
Victor Bennett Mearns M R 278 100
Marc Falconer AUAC M R 131
Fiona Hirst Links F R 372
Linda Dallas Links F R 254
Morag Douglas Banchory F BB 124
Cutis Hirst Links M U18 C 372 124
Dominic McCormick Links M LB 81 51
Stephen Hall Links M LB 46

Warwick (60 yd-50yd)
Arthur McGinnis Abbey M R 358
Rogan Thomson Abbey. M R 317 103



Jim Thomson Abbey

Matthew Archer Mearns
Stuart Gray Links
Michael McGinnis Abbey

Short Warwick (50yd-40yd)

Finn Melchertsen AUAC
Konnor Gear AUAC
Alex Wilson Links
Sophie Sindic AUAC
Rob Hudson Links
Joe McManus Lathallan

Junior Warwick (40yd-30yd)

Euan Anderson Links

Fern Blundell Perth

Gordon Ferrier

Short Junior Warwick (30 yd-20 yd)

Samantha Unwin Links
Paige McDonald Links
Kerry Smith Links
Jo Christie Links
Jamie Adams Links

Ellen Bennett Mearns

291
278
208

268

318

246

170

314

386

270

288

298

297

376

320

185

231

302

274

131

87

133

117

141

120



Mini Warwick (20yd-10yd)

Heather Dallas Links
Steven Rutherford Links
Ruben Rutherford Links
Conor Brennan Lathallan

Jules May Links

MU14

M U10

BB

394

162

195

97

82

109



