Warwick and fun day hosted by Links Archers

Saturday 13th May 2017 Lathallan School, Johnshaven

Despite a misty start there was great fun to be had at our first out door day of the season. The Warwick round was sot in the morning followed by a splendid BBQ lunch provided by School chef James and a demonstration of Flemish twist longbow string making by Stephen Hall. After lunch it was open range on the Warwick field including taster session at 10yd for families and a jelly bow clout on a separate range. The new rules for dual ranges worked very well for this. The jelly bow clout was shot at one of 2 distances 80yd and 50yd to accommodate those who could not reach the longer distance. The jelly bows were restricted to 20lb maximum. Thanks to all those who helped set up and clear away the range.

Results

Name	Club	M/F	Bow type	Warwick score	Clout score
New Warwick (100yd-8	 0yd)				
Malcolm Alexander	Links	М	R	344	
Paul Ross	AUAC	М	R	307	
Kevin Blundell	Perth	М	R	303	148
Richard Smith	Links	М	R	245	
James Laing	Links	M	LB	34	
Long Warwick (80yd-60	Dyd)				
Victor Bennett	Mearns	М	R	278	100
Marc Falconer	AUAC	M	R	131	
Fiona Hirst	Links	F	R	372	
Linda Dallas	Links	F	R	254	
Morag Douglas	Banchory	F	BB	124	
Cutis Hirst	Links	M U18	С	372	124
Dominic McCormick	Links	M	LB	81	51
Stephen Hall	Links	М	LB	46	
Warwick (60 yd-50yd)					
Arthur McGinnis	Abbey	M	R	358	
Rogan Thomson	Abbey.	М	R	317	103

Jim Thomson	Abbey	М	R	291	131
Matthew Archer	Mearns	M	R	278	
Stuart Gray	Links	М	R	208	87
Michael McGinnis	Abbey	M U16	R	268	
wichael wcGinnis	Abbey	IVI O 10		200	
Short Warwick (50y	d-40yd)				
Finn Melchertsen	AUAC	М	R	318	
Konnor Gear	AUAC	M	R	246	
Alex Wilson	Links	М	R	170	
Sophie Sindic	AUAC	F	R	314	
Rob Hudson	Links	M	С	386	
TIOS TIGOSOTI			-		
Joe McManus	Lathallan	M U14	R	270	
Junior Warwick (40	yd-30yd)				
Euan Anderson	Links	М	R	288	
Fern Blundell	Perth	F	R	298	133
Gordon Ferrier		M U18		297	
Short Junior Warwi	ck (30 vd-20 vd)				
Samantha Unwin	Links	F	R	376	117
Paige McDonald	Links	F	R	320	
Kerry Smith	Links	F	R	185	
Jo Christie	Links	F	BB	231	141
Jamie Adams	Links	M	R	302	
Ellen Bennett	Mearns	F U12	R	274	120

Mini Warwick (20yd-10yd)					
Heather Dallas	Links	F	BB		
Steven Rutherford	Links	М	R	394	97
Ruben Rutherford	Links	M U14	R	162	82
Conor Brennan	Lathallan	M U10	R	195	
Jules May	Links				109